900222776 05/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arizona Sunwash, LLC		104/27/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solise, LLC	
Street Address:	5245 South 39th Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85040	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4045663	SOLISE
Registration Number:	4063800	SOLISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6025308500 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: kka@gknet.com Correspondent Name: Robert J. Itri

Address Line 1: 2575 East Camelback Road Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18020-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Itri
Signature:	/Robert J. Itri/
Signature:	/Robert J. Itri/

REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0659

TRADEMARK

Date:	05/10/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=name change doc#page1.tif source=int66B#page1.tif source=int66B#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0660

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF REGISTRANT NAME CHANGE

WHEREAS, ARIZONA SUNWASH, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Sunwash"), acquired federal registration of the following trademarks (the "Marks") on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the following goods:

Registration No.	Mark:	Goods/Services:
4,045,663	SOLISE	Body wash with sunscreen, hand wash with sunscreen, in International Class 003.
4,063,800	SOLISE Design	Body wash with sunscreen, hand wash with sunscreen, in International Class 003.
	SOLISE	

On $\Delta\sqrt{27}$, 2012, Sunwash, with its principal place of business located at 5245 South 39th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85016, changed its name to SOLISE, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company. A copy of the Articles of Amendment reflecting the name change are attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Due to the change of Sunwash's name and by operation of law, SOLISE, LLC is the correct name of the registrant and owner of the Marks.

DATED this Z7day of APCIL, 2012.

SOLISE, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company.

R. Dale Lillard

Its: Manager

3032123v1/18020-0003

TRADEMARK REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0661 COMMISSIONERS
GARY PIERCE - Chairman
BOB STUMP
SANDRA D. KENNEDY
PAUL NEWMAN
BRENDA BURNS



ERNEST G. JOHNSON Executive Director

PATRICIA L. BARFIELD Director, Corporations Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

May 3, 2012

KERI ADICKES 2575 EAST CAMELBACK ROAD GALLAGHER & KENNEDY PA PHOENIX, AZ 85016

RE: SOLISE, LLC

File Number: L12008258

We are pleased to notify you that your Amendment to Articles of Organization for the above referenced limited liability company HAS BEEN APPROVED.

You must publish the Amendment in its entirety. The publication must be in a newspaper of general circulation in the county of the known place of business in Arizona for three consecutive publications. A list of acceptable newspapers in each county is enclosed and is also available on the Commission website. Publication must be completed WITHIN 60 DAYS after May 3, 2012, which is the date the document was approved for filing by the Commission. The limited liability company may be subject to administrative dissolution if it fails to publish. You do not need to file the Affidavit of Publication you will receive from the newspaper.

We strongly recommend that you periodically monitor your company's record with the Commission, which can be viewed at www.azcc.gov/divisions/ corporations. If you have questions or need further information, please contact us at (602) 542-3026 in Phoenix, or Toll Free (Arizona residents only) at 1-800-345-5819.

Sincerely, Delta Williams Examiner, Corporations Division

CF:10 REV. 01/2009

1300 WEST WASHINGTON, PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007-2929 TRADEMARK
1300 WEST WASHINGTON, PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007-2929 REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0662

03881381

AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

FIRST AMENDMENT
TO THE
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
OF

MAY 0 1 2012

FILE NO LIQUO 825-8

ARIZONA SUNWASH, LLC

Pursuant to A.R.S. Section 29-633, the undersigned limited liability company adopts the following First Amendment to its Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of this limited liability company is "Arizona Sunwash, LLC."
- The original Articles are amended as follows:
 - a. The first paragraph of the Articles of Organization of this limited liability company is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is "Solise, LLC."

DATED this 2 Tday of APOLL , 2012.

Dale Lillard

3032120v)/18020-6001

RECORDED: 05/10/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0663